
 

 

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI 
POST. SHIRDI, PIN.423 109, TAL. RAHATA, DIST. A.NAGAR 

Phone No. : 02423 – 258824, 25 
E-Mail:  mechanical@sai.org.in 

 

 3 

 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 

ShriSaiababaSansthan Trust, Shirdi  is inviting E-tender from 
reputed companies, dealer, registered contractor  and manufacturer who 
have adequate financial source and experience fulfilling the prescribed 
minimum qualifying criterial for the following work.  

1) Name of Work  Comprehensive Annual Maintenance 
including all kinds of Routine Preventive & 
Corrective (Breakdown) Maintenance of  
30 nos. Lift at ShriSaibabaSansthan Trust 
Shirdi . 

2) Period  12 Months  
3) Cost of Blank Tender  Rs. 3,600/- by online payment 

www.mahatenders.gov.in 
4) Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 
 Ra. 60,000/- by online payment 
www.mahatenders.gov.in 

5) Tender document is 
available for downloading 
on the website  

www.mahatenders.gov.in 

TENDER SCHEDULE 

Sr. 
No. 

Activity  Date & Time 

1)  Tender document will be 
available at 

www.mahatenders.gov.in 

2) Tender Publishing Date  10/02/2020 at  10.00 a.m. 
3) Document download start date 10/02/2020  from 11.00 a.m. 
4) Document download End  date 18 /02/2020upto  5.00 p.m. 
5) Pre Bid Meeting Date  -- 
6) Bid Submission End Date  18/02/2020upto 5.00 p.m. 
7) Bid Opening Date (Technical) 20/02/2020  at 11.00 (if possible) 
8) Both the Technical & Financial Bidding is through  E- tendering 

only. The Tenderers shall submit all the documents as per PQR 



 

 

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI 
POST. SHIRDI, PIN.423 109, TAL. RAHATA, DIST. A.NAGAR 

Phone No. : 02423 – 258824, 25 
E-Mail:  mechanical@sai.org.in 

 

 4 

 

for technical evaluation along with financial evaluation on above 
said website. The qualified Technical Bidders only will be 
considered for Financial Bids 

ShriSaibabaSansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or 
all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 

 
(D. M. Muglikar, IAS) 

Chief Executive Officer 
ShriSaibabaSansthan Trust Shirdi 

 
 

Check list of documents to be submitted with the tender and the 
general information to the contractor for submission of tender 
(Technical Bid) 

The following document should be upload / attached as per tender 
schedule duly self attested by the tenderer  

Sr.No. Brief Details of document required 
1. Scanned copy of Valid registration certification of Shop Act/ 

Company /Firm etc. 

2. Scanned copy UTR receipt of RTGS for Earnest Money 
Deposit & Tender fees. 

3. Scanned copy of  Registration / Clearance  Certificate under 
Goods & Service Tax act (GST) 

4. Scanned copy of the average annual turnover certificate of last 
3 financial years issued by Charted Accountant.  The average 
annual turnover of the Agency shall not be less than Rupees 40 
lakhs in the last three financial years.( 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-
19) 

5. Scanned copy of Any other registrations required as per the 
existing laws relating to annual maintenance of lift. 

6. Scanned copy of undertaking for not barred / not blacklisted by 
any client including state / Centre govt., Department / PSU’s  



 

 

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI 
POST. SHIRDI, PIN.423 109, TAL. RAHATA, DIST. A.NAGAR 

Phone No. : 02423 – 258824, 25 
E-Mail:  mechanical@sai.org.in 

 

 5 

 

Agencies whose contracts have been terminated/ foreclosed by 
the employer during the last 3 years due to non-fulfilment of 
contractual obligations/ non-compliance of statutory obligations 
are not eligible to bid. The agency should clearly specify and 
submit letter in writing separately stating that they do not fall 
under this category. 

7. Scanned copy of :- The agency should have satisfactorily 
completed CAMC Work of min 50 lifts in last two financial 
years. 

8. Scanned copy of Undertaking Part – I To Part III & details of 
Contractor  

Documents mentioned in the above check list shall be uploaded online on 
E – tendering portal as per tendering procedure along with minimum 
qualifying criteria document. 

 

  


		2020-02-08T15:18:57+0530
	Maharashtra-MH
	KOTE VINOD GOVARDHAN




